PIPE PURGING SYSTEMSPIPE PURGING SYSTEMS
When welding stainless steel, titanium and other corrosion resistant materials, the perfect
environment for welding is paramount to maintaining the corrosion resistant properties.
During the welding process, the weld seam is subjected to heat and air, which can cause
oxidation, if the correct processes are not adhered to.
For the best results, oxidation must be prevented.
The quality of the exotic corrosion resistant material welding is dependent on the correct
purging methods to minimize or eliminate oxidation.

material to withstand the temperatures typically
encountered when welding exotic materials.
Purge Bag Heat Resistant sizing and specification
PART NO DESCRIPTION NOMINAL PIPE SIZE INTERNAL DIAMETER RANGE (I/D) WEIGHT (LBS. / KG)
PB02/HR 2" Purge Bag - Heat Resistant to 500 degrees 50 mm 2" 1.49" - 2.37" 38 - 60 mm 1 lbs. 0.40 kg
PB03/HR 3" Purge Bag - Heat Resistant to 500 degrees 75 mm 3" 2.17" - 3.53" 55 - 90 mm 1 lbs. 0.50 kg
PB04/HR 4" Purge Bag - Heat Resistant to 500 degrees 100 mm 4" 3.51" - 4.51" 89 - 115 mm 1 lbs. 0.60 kg
PB05/HR 5" Purge Bag - Heat Resistant to 500 degrees 125 mm 5" 4.14" - 5.50" 105 - 140 mm 1 lbs. 0.70 kg
PB06/HR 6" Purge Bag - Heat Resistant to 500 degrees 150 mm 6" 5.32" - 6.68" 135 - 170 mm 2 lbs. 0.90 kg
PB07/HR 7" Purge Bag - Heat Resistant to 500 degrees 175 mm 7" 6.30" - 7.66" 160 - 195 mm 2 lbs. 1.20 kg
(Larger sizes and specials available upon request with 35 mm / 1.37" expansion range)
Rapid Purge™ Heat Resistant sizing and specification
(Larger sizes and specials available upon request with 35 mm / 1.37" expansion range)
PART NO DESCRIPTION NOMINAL PIPE SIZE INTERNAL DIAMETER RANGE (I/D) WEIGHT (LBS. / KG)
RP08/HR 8" Rapid Purge - Heat Resistant up to 500 degrees 200 mm 8" 7.09" - 8.45" 180 - 215 mm 3 lbs. 1.40 kg
RP10/HR 10" Rapid Purge - Heat Resistant up to 500 degrees 250 mm 10" 9.26" - 10.61" 235 - 270 mm 3 lbs. 1.70 kg
RP12/HR 12" Rapid Purge - Heat Resistant up to 500 degrees 300 mm 12" 11.03" - 12.39" 280 - 315 mm 4 lbs. 2.10 kg
RP14/HR 14" Rapid Purge - Heat Resistant up to 500 degrees 350 mm 14" 12.41" - 13.76" 315 - 350 mm 5 lbs. 2.50 kg
RP16/HR 16" Rapid Purge - Heat Resistant up to 500 degrees 400 mm 16" 14.38" - 15.73" 365 - 400 mm 5 lbs. 2.70 kg
RP18/HR 18" Rapid Purge - Heat Resistant up to 500 degrees 450 mm 18" 16.34" - 17.70" 415 - 450 mm 6 lbs. 3.00 kg
RP20/HR 20" Rapid Purge - Heat Resistant up to 500 degrees 500 mm 20" 18.31" - 19.67" 465 - 500 mm 7 lbs. 3.40 kg
RP22/HR 22" Rapid Purge - Heat Resistant up to 500 degrees 550 mm 22" 19.69" - 21.05" 500 - 535 mm 7 lbs. 3.60 kg
RP24/HR 24" Rapid Purge - Heat Resistant up to 500 degrees 600 mm 24" 22.45" - 23.80" 570 - 605 mm 8 lbs. 3.80 kg
RP26/HR 26" Rapid Purge - Heat Resistant up to 500 degrees 650 mm 26" 24.41" - 25.77" 620 - 655 mm 9 lbs. 4.50 kg
RP28/HR 28" Rapid Purge - Heat Resistant up to 500 degrees 700 mm 28" 26.38" - 27.74" 670 - 705 mm 12 lbs. 5.50 kg
RP30/HR 30" Rapid Purge - Heat Resistant up to 500 degrees 750 mm 30" 28.35" - 29.71" 720 - 755 mm 13 lbs. 6.00 kg
RP32/HR 32" Rapid Purge - Heat Resistant up to 500 degrees 800 mm 32" 30.32" - 31.68" 770 - 805 mm 18 lbs. 8.00 kg
RP34/HR 34" Rapid Purge - Heat Resistant up to 500 degrees 850 mm 34" 32.48" - 33.86" 825 - 860 mm 19 lbs. 8.50 kg
RP36/HR 36" Rapid Purge - Heat Resistant up to 500 degrees 900 mm 36" 34.45" - 35.81" 875 - 910 mm 20 lbs. 9.10 kg
RP38/HR 38" Rapid Purge - Heat Resistant up to 500 degrees 950 mm 38" 36.61" - 37.99" 930 - 965 mm 21 lbs. 9.50 kg
RP40/HR 40" Rapid Purge - Heat Resistant up to 500 degrees 1,000 mm 40" 38.98" - 39.95" 990 - 1015 mm 22 lbs. 9.90 kg
RP42/HR 42" Rapid Purge - Heat Resistant up to 500 degrees 1,050 mm 42" 40.56" - 41.91" 1,030 - 1,065 mm 29 lbs. 13.20 kg
RP44/HR 44" Rapid Purge - Heat Resistant up to 500 degrees 1,100 mm 44" 42.52" - 43.90" 1,080 - 1,115 mm 30 lbs. 13.70 kg
RP46/HR 46" Rapid Purge - Heat Resistant up to 500 degrees 1,150 mm 46" 44.29" - 45.67" 1,125 - 1,160 mm 32 lbs. 14.50 kg
RP48/HR 48" Rapid Purge - Heat Resistant up to 500 degrees 1,200 mm 48" 46.46" - 47.82" 1,180 - 1,215 mm 33 lbs. 15.00 kg
RP50/HR 50" Rapid Purge - Heat Resistant up to 500 degrees 1,250 mm 50" 48.42" - 49.80" 1,230 - 1,265 mm 35 lbs. 16.00 kg
RP52/HR 52" Rapid Purge - Heat Resistant up to 500 degrees 1,300 mm 52" 50.59" - 51.97" 1,285 - 1,320 mm 37 lbs. 17.00 kg
RP54/HR 54" Rapid Purge - Heat Resistant up to 500 degrees 1,350 mm 54" 52.36" - 53.74" 1,330 - 1,365 mm 39 lbs. 18.00 kg
RP60/HR 60" Rapid Purge - Heat Resistant up to 500 degrees 1,500 mm 60" 58.46" - 59.84" 1,485 - 1,520 mm 44 lbs. 20.00 kg

•	 the Gas Finger system is designed for small
pipes and tubes from 16 - 38 mm i/d
•	 the Double Seal system is made for pipes
from 3/4 - 12" (16 - 320 mm)
Shown with flexible hose connection
for purging elbows and fittings.
Single Gas Finger for
smaller pipe and tubes
Double Seal kits sizing and specification - RECOMMENDED
PART NO DESCRIPTION PIPE I/D RANGE WEIGHT (LBS. / KG) CONNECTOR LENGTH
DSK16-165 Double Seal Kit - complete kit 16 - 165 mm i/d 0.62" - 6.49" 16 - 165 mm 24 lbs. 11.00 kg Variable - check kit list
DSK16-220 Double Seal Kit - complete kit 16 - 220 mm i/d 0.62" - 8.66" 16 - 220 mm 33 lbs. 15.00 kg Variable - check kit list
DSK16-320 Double Seal Kit - complete kit 16 - 320 mm i/d 0.62" - 12.59" 16 - 320 mm 42 lbs. 19.00 kg Variable - check kit list
Double Seal Gas Fingers
PART NO DESCRIPTION PIPE I/D RANGE WEIGHT (LBS. / KG) CONNECTOR LENGTH
DSF16-19 Double Seal Gas Finger 16 - 19 mm i/d 0.62" - 0.74" 16 - 19 mm 0.5 lbs. 0.20 kg n/a
DSF19-24 Double Seal Gas Finger 19 - 24 mm i/d 0.74" - 0.94" 19 - 24 mm 0.5 lbs. 0.20 kg n/a
DSF24-29 Double Seal Gas Finger 24 - 29 mm i/d 0.94" - 1.14" 24 - 29 mm 0.5 lbs. 0.20 kg n/a
DSF29-34 Double Seal Gas Finger 29 - 34 mm i/d 1.14" - 1.33" 29 - 34 mm 0.6 lbs. 0.30 kg n/a
DSF34-38 Double Seal Gas Finger 34 - 38 mm i/d 1.33" - 1.49" 34 - 38 mm 0.6 lbs. 0.30 kg n/a
Sizing and specification
PART NO. DESCRIPTION PIPE I/D RANGE WEIGHT (LBS. / KG) CONNECTOR LENGTH
DS16-19 Double Seal purge system - Flexible 16 - 19 mm i/d 0.62" - 0.74" 16 - 19 mm 1.5 lbs. 0.65 kg 3.94" / 100 mm
DS19-24 Double Seal purge system - Flexible 19 - 24 mm i/d 0.74" - 0.94" 19 - 24 mm 1.5 lbs. 0.70 kg 3.94" / 100 mm
DS24-29 Double Seal purge system - Flexible 24 - 29 mm i/d 0.94" - 1.14" 24 - 29 mm 1.5 lbs. 0.75 kg 3.94" / 100 mm
DS29-34 Double Seal purge system - Flexible 29 - 34 mm i/d 1.14" - 1.33" 29 - 34 mm 1.5 lbs. 0.75 kg 3.94" / 100 mm
DS34-38 Double Seal purge system - Flexible 34 - 38 mm i/d 1.33" - 1.49" 34 - 38 mm 1.5 lbs. 0.80 kg 3.94" / 100 mm
DS38-43 to DS290-320 are supplied with rigid connector as standard, flexible on request
DS38-43 Double Seal purge system - Rigid 38 - 43 mm i/d 1.49" - 1.69" 38 - 43 mm 1.5 lbs. 0.85 kg 3.94" / 100 mm
DS43-48 Double Seal purge system - Rigid 43 - 48 mm i/d 1.69" - 1.88" 43 - 48 mm 2 lbs. 0.90 kg 3.94" / 100 mm
DS47-53 Double Seal purge system - Rigid 47 - 53 mm i/d 1.85" - 2.08" 47 - 53 mm 2 lbs. 0.95 kg 3.94" / 100 mm
DS52-58 Double Seal purge system - Rigid 52 - 58 mm i/d 2.04" - 2.28" 52 - 58 mm 2 lbs. 1.00 kg 3.94" / 100 mm
DS64-72 Double Seal purge system - Rigid 64 - 72 mm i/d 2.51" - 2.83" 64 - 72 mm 2 lbs. 1.10 kg 3.94" / 100 mm
DS78-86 Double Seal purge system - Rigid 78 - 86 mm i/d 3.07" - 3.38" 78 - 86 mm 3 lbs. 1.20 kg 3.94" / 100 mm
DS90-101 Double Seal purge system - Rigid 90 - 101 mm i/d 3.54" - 3.97" 90 - 101 mm 3 lbs. 1.30 kg 3.94" / 100 mm
DS100-112 Double Seal purge system - Rigid 100 - 112 mm i/d 3.93" - 4.40" 100 - 112 mm 3 lbs. 1.40 kg 3.94" / 100 mm
DS120-130 Double Seal purge system - Rigid 120 - 130 mm i/d 4.72" - 5.11" 120 - 130 mm 3 lbs. 1.50 kg 3.94" / 100 mm
DS124-138 Double Seal purge system - Rigid 124 - 138 mm i/d 4.88" - 5.43" 124 - 138 mm 3 lbs. 1.60 kg 3.94" / 100 mm
DS144-155 Double Seal purge system - Rigid 144 - 155 mm i/d 5.66" - 6.10" 144 - 155 mm 4 lbs. 1.70 kg 3.94" / 100 mm
DS150-165 Double Seal purge system - Rigid 150 - 165 mm i/d 5.90" - 6.49" 150 - 165 mm 4 lbs. 1.80 kg 7.08" / 180 mm
DS197-206 Double Seal purge system - Rigid 197 - 206 mm i/d 7.75" - 8.11" 197 - 206 mm 4 lbs. 2.00 kg 7.08" / 180 mm
DS209-220 Double Seal purge system - Rigid 209 - 220 mm i/d 8.22" - 8.66" 209 - 220 mm 5 lbs. 2.20 kg 7.08" / 180 mm
DS246-257 Double Seal purge system - Rigid 246 - 257 mm i/d 9.68" - 10.11" 246 - 257 mm 5 lbs. 2.40 kg 7.08" / 180 mm
DS260-280 Double Seal purge system - Rigid 260 - 280 mm i/d 10.23" - 11.02" 260 - 280 mm 5 lbs. 2.60 kg 7.08" / 180 mm
DS290-320 Double Seal purge system - Rigid 290 - 320 mm i/d 11.41" - 12.59" 290 - 320 mm 6 lbs. 3.00 kg 7.08" / 180 mm
Global Locations:
UNITED STATES HEAD OFFICE - HOUSTON
SPECIALIZED FABRICATION EQUIPMENT GROUP
4433 South Drive,